

GAHC010138602025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3582/2025

JAWAHIR MD. EKBAL
SON OF FOYZUR RAHMAN LASKAR, R/O.- HOUSE NO. 445 K, AULIA TILLA
LANE, UTTAR KRISHNAPUR PART II, P.O. UTTAR KRISHNAPUR, DIST.
CACHAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, SKILL, EMPLOYMENT AND
ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE MISSION DIRECTOR

ASSAM SKILL DEVELOPMENT MISSION
5TH FLOOR
DPS ROAD
KATABARI
GORCHUK
GUWAHATI-35.

3:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
ASSAM SKILL UNIVERSITY PROJECT
3RD FLOOR
DECT OFFICE COMPLEX
REHABARI
GUWAHATI-08

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K TALUKDAR, K A SODIAL,MR. J M A CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

27/02/2026

Mr. S K Talukdar, who has appeared before this Court prays that this Court would excuse him with regard to the misunderstanding occasioning at the time of mentioning and that the matter be taken up on 02.03.2026, so as to enable him to make his submissions in the matter.

Prayer accepted.

Registry to list this matter again on **02.03.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant